The study population consists of subjects with ESRD who have been stable and receiving hemodialysis 
(HD) therapy at least 3 times a week for 3 months prior to enrollment. A sufficient number of patients will 
be enrolled in the study in order to randomize one hundred and sixty-six (166) patients in a 1:1 manner to 
either Theranova 400 dialyzer or the Elisio-17H dialyzer. The study will be conducted in up to thirty (30) 
study centers in the USA. 

Test Product and Mode of Administration:  
Theranova 400 dialyzer, a medium cut-off dialyzer.